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Merry Christmas and pr New Year!

In my 34 plus years of being a Local 1010 Representative, I/we (Local 1010) have worked with many different department and plant managers. Some
management worked in conjunction with our union while others failed to see the strength and advantage of all of our co-workers’ thoughts and ideas
and in reality, worked against us. However, in 2019, I felt that we really digressed with management as they have shown a lack of respect for all of us
members here, at USW Local 1010. In 2018 negotiations, when the company tested OUR resolve to stand up and fight back, we did so together! In
2020, we must continue to fight for our incentive plans, improvement in quality and operations for OUR BENEFIT as well as the company’s! Our
resolve to enforce this contract will be constantly challenged by this company and our UNITY and SOLIDARITY will prevail. Local 1010 is always
willing to work together to make our facilities the safest and most productive in the world. ArcelorMittal knows that the long term success of our
facilities, must involve all of us working safely to perform our jobs. Any time we are assigned a job, we must never compromise our safety to get any
job done or produce any amount of steel...Period! The safety of all of us, (yes, union and management) is the most important part of all of our lives.
Whether we are working in our plant or enjoying time with families; we must remain focused on doing things safely as we all only have one life to
live! We have seen, too many times to mention, how a lapse of judgement or failure to recognize hazards can lead to serious injuries or worse!

Nothing will make us more unified each and every day than by us remembering to stay “STEEL STRONG” and make this year the safest year ever
for Steelworkers and our families.

In Solidarity

Mﬂ;/‘

Steve Wagner
President
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
DECEMBER 2019 . . Note:
4 23 456 7 Workers Memorial Day April 28, 2020 . 1 2 3 4 Active
Family members of those honored on Memorial
8 910 11 12 13 14 . . . Member
wall that wish to be placed on our list of partici- meetings 1st
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 | yants and notified of details to participate in the UNITED STEELWORKERS Th dg ¢
22 23 24 2526 27 28 | 7020 Workers Memorial Day, and future events ursday o
29 30 31 please contact Nick Valle (219) 808-5377 New Years Day v each month.
Paid Holiday Union Meeting 4:00 p.m.
Retiree
5 6 7 8 9 1 0 1 1 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.
UNITED STEELWORKERS
Meeting 1:00 .M.
Pay Day
Martin Luther King Day
Paid Holiday
FEBRUARY 2020
26 27 28 29 30 31 1
2 3 4 56 7 8
9 10 111213 14 15 Visit Local
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 1010’ web
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 site at
Pay Day uswl1010.org




ESSAY COMPETITIVE EDUCATIONAL AWARD

Four $1,000 Educational Awards

United Steelworkers Local 1010 will award four $1,000 Educational Awards
for use at any college, university or technical school in the United States of
America on the basis of a 500 word written essay competition on:
“How have Women influenced the Labor Movement?”

UNITED STEELWORKERS

LOCAL 1010
Educational Award Committee
7047 Grand Ave.
Hammond, IN 46323
219.937.7784

HOW TO APPLY
Secure an official application from along with procedure and instructions
beginning February 24, 2020 through March 23, 2020 at USW Local 1010
Memorial Hall.
» No ACT scores required for eligibility
« Must be a high school graduate, class of 2019-2020
« Son, daughter, legal ward of a member, retired member, or deceased
member of USW Local 1010
o Application form must be completed and certified by an Official of
USW Local 1010 Education Award Committee by 4 p.m. on April 13, 2020
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
JANUARY 2020 MARCH 2020 1 Note:
Workers Memorial Day April 28, 2020 Safety First! T al 1 4 Active
Family members of those honored on Memorial We Make the Job Safe 3 ° s 67 Member
wall that wish to be placed on our list of partici- ’ 5 6 7 89101118 910111213 14 meetings 1st
pants and notified of details to participate in the or 12 13 14 1516 17 18 (15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Thursday of
2020 Workers Memorial Day, and future events ED T DO ITIM 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 |22 23 24 25 26 27 28
please contact Nick Valle (219) 808-5377 WE DON T DO ITlll 26 27 28 29 30 31 29 30 31 cach month.
Retiree
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.
UNITED STEELWORKERS
LOCAL 1010 ‘
Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.
UNITED STEELWORKERS
Meeting 1:00 p.M.
Pay Day
Visit Local
1010’s web
site at
Pay Day uswl010.org




Workers Memorial Day  April 25, 2019

Memory of all the Steelworkers
have lost thelr llves on the Job

B o Memory of all the Steelworkers W
who have lost their lives—= Jthe job. i
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 .
Member
meetings 1st
Sy Thursday of
each month.
Union It/?:e‘:t;‘;;; 4:00 p.M. .
Retiree
8 9 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 4 meetings 2nd
Monday of
SU———— each month.
“Meeting 1:00 nxi.
Pay Day
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Pay Day
2 9 3 0 3 1 FEBRUARY 2020 APRIL 2020 Safety First!
> 3 4 56 7 ; s & 7 ; 9212 1: ‘We Make the Job Safe,
9 10 11 1213 14 15 (12 13 14 15 16 17 18 or Visit Local
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 |26 27 28 29 30 _— site at

usw1010.org




USW Local 1010 Member
Emilio Albert De La Garza
June 23, 1949 - April 11, 1970

Medal of Honor Citation
EMILIO A DE LA GARZA

Lance Corporal, U.S. Marine Corps
Company E, 2d Battalion, 1st Marines, 1st Marine Division.
Place and Date: Near Da Nang, Republic of Vietnam, 11 April 1970.
Entered Service at: Chicago, IL. Born :23 June 1949, East Chicago, Ind.

For conspicuous gallantry and intrepidity at the risk of his life above and beyond the call of
duty while serving as a machine gunner with Company E. Returning with his squad from
a night ambush operation, L/Cpl. De La Garza joined his platoon commander and another
marine in searching for two enemy soldiers who had been observed fleeing for cover toward
a small pond. Moments later, he located one of the enemy soldiers hiding among the reeds
and brush. As the three marines attempted to remove the resisting soldier from the pond,
L/Cpl. De La Garza observed him pull the pin on a grenade. Shouting a warning, L/Cpl.
De La Garza placed himself between the other two marines and the ensuing blast from the
grenade, thereby saving the lives of his comrades at the sacrifice of his life. By his prompt
and decisive action, and his great personal valor in the face of almost certain death, L/Cpl.
De La Garza upheld and further enhanced the finest traditions of the Marine Corps and the
U.S. Naval Service.

RSKI» JACK A HAWLEY * JAMES T HOWARD - DAVID C
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N-POTTER *CHARLES A PURSELL » RICHARD L WHITEM

CGALE'STOPHER Jr + KEVIN ASTOUT  EDWARD W STRA

HN-C ROSE « EMIHO A DE LAGARZA Jr « HOWELL F BLAK
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EA GOMEZ Jr + GERALD M HELLMANN |« DANIEL € CA
SARY-D JEFFERSON * RONNIE L JOHNSON * JANH NELS(C

TAPS

Fading light dims the sight,
And a star gems the sky,
Gleaming bright.
From afar drawing nigh,
Falls the night.

Day is done, gone the sun,
From the lake, From the hills,
From the sky.
All is well, safely rest,
God is nigh.

Then good night, Peaceful night,
Till the light of the dawn
Shineth bright,
God is near, do not fear,
Friend, good night.



UNITED STEELWORKERS

G April ..,

LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
& Note:
SR e | 2 3 4 Active
8 910111213 14| 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Member
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 [10 11 12 13 14 15 16 RITED STEELWORKERS meetings 1st
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 [17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Thursday of
29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Sl each month.
31 Union Meeting 4:00 p.M.
Retiree
ings 2nd
6 7 8 9 10 |1 |
each month.
—
Pay Day Paid Holiday
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
UNITED STEELWORKERS
“Meeting 1:00 e,
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Pay Day
26 27 28 29 30
Visit Local
Workers 1010’s web
site at

Memorial Day

usw1010.org




UNITED STEELWORKERS

LOCAL 1010
Name

Joe Somodi
Everett Payne
John Prejmak

Tim Kruchowski
Lawrence Williams
Gail Richardson
Kevin Lawrence
Martin Bridgeman
Steve Croff
Cornelius Wilkes
Ed Chambers
Dave Johnson

Luis Villareal

Scott Cochran
Kenny McLaurin
Tom Lautenschlager
Mike McGee
George Homer

Jim Thomas
Anthony Rivera
Frank Settles

John Schultz
Adree Shawa
Edward Krzyston
Lynwood Hallen
James Berry
William McDonald

USW Local 1010 Safety Advocates

Department

PIt. 2 Blast Furnaces
7 Blast Furnace

7 Blast Furnace

80 Hot Strip

80 Hot Strip

3 Cold Strip

3 Cold Strip
Cleaning Services
Field Forces

Field Forces

Field Forces

Field Forces
Mobile Equip. Shop
Utilities

HEAT

Cokenergy

Rail Ops

4 Steel Producing

4 Steel Producing
Sun Coke

Electric Shop
Riverdale

Riverdale

Mason

Process Automation
PIt. 1 Shops

Research

Phone
399-1815
399-7913
399-1806
399-6608
399-6608
399-5021
399-5798
399-6173
399-4450
399-6752
399-7790
399-6263
399-4463
399-5141
399-3521
354-5008
399-3373
399-2388
399-6326
378-3924
399-2355

773-891-9565

399-2596
399-6853
399-2397

Cell Phone
608-9228
810-7322
313-6682
608-9232
433-7871
313-6949
313-8030
484-3127
707-2135
973-6200
313-5300
743-8613
765-0561
313-9220
614-2287
677-1122
276-1076
689-3966
315-9080
805-7059
973-6200
815-878-6501
384-4666
484-3139
510-4058
951-2833
815-469-0689

E-Mail
joseph.somodi@arcelormittal.com
everett.payne@arcelormittal.com
john.prejmak(@arcelormittal.com
tim.kruchowski@arcelormittal.com
lawrence.williams@arcelormittal.com
gail.richardson@arcelormittal.com
kevin.lawrence@arcelormittal.com
martin.bridgeman@arcelormittal.com
steve.croff@arcelormittal.com
cornelius.wilkes@arcelormittal.com
edward.chambers@arcelormittal.com
david.johnson2@arcelormittal.com
luis.villareal @arcelormittal.com
scott.cochran@arcelormittal.com
kenny.mclaurin@arcelormittal.com
tlautenschlager@primaryenergy.com
mike.mcgeel @arcelormittal.com
george.homer@arcelormittal.com
james.thomas@arcelormittal.com
arivera@suncoke.com
frank.settles@arcelormittal.com
john.schultz@arcelormittal.com
adree.shawa(@arcelormittal.com
edward.krzyston@arcelormittal.com
lynwood.hallen@arcelormittal.com
james.berry@arcelormittal.com

william.mcdonald@arcelormittal.com
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Sunday Monday Tuesday  Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
APRIL 20201 . Safety First! JUNE1 202203 Y s . 1 2 I:g:fve
5 6 7 8 910 11 WeMakethe ]Ob Safe’ 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Member
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 or 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 ?}‘:etilcllgs IS;
R ursday o
nnuz nneee
Retiree
3 4 5 6 8 9 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.
UNITED STEELWORKERS
Pay Day Union ;[ce“eltlio:g 4:00 P.M.
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
UNITED STEELWORKERS
“Meeting 1:00 2y,
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Pay Day
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Visit Local
1010’s web
site at

31

Memorial Day
Paid Holiday

83rd Anniversary
Memorial Day Massacre

uswl010.org




Annual Essay Competitive Award

United Steelworkers Local 1010 awarded four $1,000.00 essay awards for use at any college,
university or technical school in the United States of America
on the basis of a 500 word written essay competition.

Essay committee congratulating Essay committee congratulating
Anna Bender and family on her award. Warren Bolton II and family on his award.

. Elaine Benner

Essay committee congratulating Essay committee congratulating
Elaine Bonner and family on her award. Autumn Griffin and family on her award.
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LOCAL 1010

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes

MAY 2020 - 1 2 3 4 5 6 i::ie\;e

3 45 67 8 9 Member
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 meetings 1st
17 18 19 202122 23| | | SRS Thursday of
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 m each month.
31 LOCAL 1010 :

Pay Day Union Meeting 4:00 p.M. .
Retiree
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.

UNITED STEELWORKERS

STHUWTEKERS OROANTZATIGN OF ACTIVE RITIREIS

Meeting 1:00 pM.

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

Pay Day

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 e

5 6 7 8 910 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

Safety First!

We Make the Job Safe,
or Visit Local

1010’s web
WE DON’T DO IT!!! site at
usw1010.org

Pay Day




United Steelworkers Free College

Information Sessions  September 23, 2019

FREE COLLEGE | HIGHER EDUCATION
IS","/BENEFIT |5 JusT 4 STEP

Members and their families can A@Q 1_ ' V
earn an Associate Degree with
NO out-of-pocket cost. .
p AF’& FBLY TO EASTERN GATEWAY

"Apply Now” button after completing the inguiry page.

FREE COLLEGE BENEFIT FOR YOU AND YOUR FAMILY

141

USW's new Free College Benefit affirms our commitment to support and build
relationships by helping Members and their families continue their education,
without worrying about the cost. You, your spouse, children, financial depen-
dents, grandchildren, siblings and indaws can all take advantage of this exciting

C@gﬂ PLETE THE FREE FAFSA

Complete the form online: FAFSA ed gov
Eastem Gateway Community College schaol code: 007275, The FAFBA application is a requirement. If

it's determined that you are not eligible for federal or state financial aid, a “last- dollar” scholarship will be.
applied to your remaining balance for tuition, fees and e-books. Your FAFSA may be chosen for additional
verification by the Dept. of Education. Compliance is required to receive the soholarship. Your enoliment
sdvisor can help you with the process.

S U % M i T YOUR TRANSCRIPTS

Submit your high school transeript or GED test score as proof of high school complation. Dfficial
transcripts must be sent directly from the school to:
E.mail- online@agee. edu (Subject: U
Msil: EGCC Admissions, Attn: USW, 101 Federal Plaza East, Youngstown, OH 44503
Fax:330-480-0817 (Attn: USW)
If you have completed any college coursewark, have the transcript sent to ESCC. Applicable college
credits will be transferred to the new program.

ENROLEN IN CLASSES

Work with an enrollment sdvisar to snroll in clssses

The Higher Education Benefit covers the cast of tution, fees and books after any PELL ar ather federal
grant, or employer reimbursement is applied. The remaining amount will be cleared with the Free
College scholarship. As fong s your finsncial aid file is complete, there is no cost to the student snd
students are never asked to take out any loans.

opportunity.

ZERO OUT-OF-POCKET COST

Members and their families can earn an Associate Degree online, with no
out-of-pocket costs. A last-dollar scholarship covers the difference
between any Federal grants and your tuition, fees and e-books at EGCC.

‘0

EASTERN GATEWAY CREDITS ARE TRANSFERABLE

Eastern Gateway Community College is a public, non-profit school in the
University System of Ohio and is regionally accredited by the Higher Leaming
Commission. Credits you eam can transfer to other schools, potentially saving
you thousands of dollars.

In Partnership With

EASTERN GATEWAY 1-888-590-9009

COMMUNITY COLLEGE FreeCOHege.USW.OI'g

Part of the University System of Ohio
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
JUN:E 22203 4 s 6 Safety First! 1 2 3 4 ig;[ie\;e
7 8 9 10 1112 13 ‘We Make the Job Safe, Member
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 or UNITED STEELWORKERS I_;l}‘:eth:igs lsft
S ursday o
2; 22 22 e _ tocation Independence Day each month,
Union Meeting 4:00 P.M. Paid Holiday Retiree
5 6 7 8 9 1 O 1 1 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
UNITED STEELWORKERS
Meeting 1:00 P.M.
Pay Day
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30 31 em—
2 3 4 56 7 8
9 10 11 1213 14 15|  Visit Local
16 17 18 1920 21 22 [ 1010’s web
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 site at
Pay Day 30 31 usw1010.org




Twenty - Five Year Picnic
August 24, 2019
WANT‘ﬂFLD FORCESlRMC/MMDPLANT #4ROLLLSH0PSMOBILE MAINT., ELE(:TR'.CALBLOOMER/SLABBERCOKE PLTRESEARCH
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
JULY 2020 o SEPTEA/:BEZR 2:2(; i Safety First 1 ig:i;e
5 6 7 8 91011 | 6 7 8 91011 12 We Make the Job Safe, Member
12 13 14 1516 17 18 [13 14 15 16 17 18 19 \ or meetings Ist
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 |20 21 22 23 24 25 26 , Thursday of
26 27 28 29 30 31 27 28 29 30 each month.
Reti
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 mectngs 2nd
Monday of
each month.
UNITED STEELWORKERS
Union 1\;‘[’2;;;‘; 4:00 P.M.
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
UNITED STEELWORKERS
“Meeting 1:00 e,
Pay Day
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 "™ 1 25 26 27 28 29
Visit Local
Twenty five Year 1010’ web
Picnic Lake C i
3 0 3 1 ICIlilacir érzun(()ilsmty uswsllt)ele(l)t.org
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
AUGUST 2020 1 OCTOBER 202(1) . 1 2 3 4 5 I:g:ie‘;e
2 3 4 56 7 8| 4 5 6 7 8 910 Member
9 10 1112 13 14 15| 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 UNITED STEELWORKERS meetings st
16 17 18 1920 21 22 | 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Thursday of
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 | 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 v each month.
30 31 Union Meeting 4:00 p.M. Pay Day
Retiree
ings 2nd
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 e
each month.
Labor Day
Paid Holiday
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
e e USW 1010 Golf
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm Outing
Meeting 1:00 PM. Wicker Park
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Pay Day
2 7 2 8 2 9 3 0 Safety First!
‘We Make the Job Safe,
or Visit Local
Czoo oo m S

uswl1010.org




1010 Annual Golf Outing
Highland, Indiana  September 21, 2019
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
SEPTEA:IBE2R 23022 ] N:)V:MiEI:’ 205206 ] 1 2 3 i::ie\;e
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 8 910 11 12 13 14 Member
l L 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 | 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 UNITED STEELWORKERS meetings lSt
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 | 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 ThurSday Of
27 28 29 30 29 30 o each month.
Union Meeting 4:00 p.M. Retiree
6 7 8 9 1 0 meetings 2nd
Monday of
each month.
Pay Day
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
UNITED STEELWORKERS
Meeting 1:00 e
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Pay Day
25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Visit Local
1010’s web
site at

uswl1010.org




Mexican Parade
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
1 2 3 4 S 6 7 Py
Active
Member
meetings 1st
UNITED STEELWORKERS Thursday Of
each month.
Pay Day Union 1\;;:;1;?; 4:00 P.M. Retiree
8 0 10 1 12 13 14
Monday of
each month.
UNITED STEELWORKERS
“Meeting 1:00 r.
Pay Day
Thanksgiving Day
Paid Holiday Paid Holiday
2 9 3 0 Safety First! OCTOBER 2020 DECEMBER 2020
’ 1.2 3 1.2 3 4
We Make the Job Safe, 4 5 6 7 8 910 6 7 8 910 11 12
or 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 [13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Visit Local
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 |20 21 22 23 24 25 26 1010’s web
w 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 |27 28 29 30 31 site at
Pay Day uswl1010.org




Santa Claus Visits Local 1010
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UNITED STEELWORKERS
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LOCAL 1010
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Notes
Note:
N:)VSM:EI: 205206 ] JANUARY 2021 o 1 2 3 4 5 Aot
8910111213 14| 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Member
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 |10 11 12 13 14 15 16 NITED STEELWORKERS meetings 1st
22 23 24 2526 27 28 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Thursday of
29 30 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 - each month.
31 Union Meeting 4:00 p.m.
*
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 mermbers
check with
SOAR for
DEC. meeting
location!
Photo with Santa
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
NO SOAR
Meeting at 1010!
Pay Day
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
Christmas Eve Christmas Day
Paid Holiday Paid Holiday
2 7 2 8 2 9 3 0 3 1 Safety First!
‘We Make the Job Safe,
or Visit Local
> 010’s web
Ciivovoorr: JR

Pay Day

uswl1010.org




Gm.'ejzance. Area #1 - No.5 &6 B‘ last Furnace Grievance Area #28 - No. 3 Cold Strip Safety Advocate List
Assistant Griever ............ Al Wachowski (708) 400-5288 Griever....... Craig Kemp 789-8340
rievance Area #4 - Assistant Griever.............. Tony Brown 484-6679 Joe Somodi Plt. 2 B.E. 608-9228
. Stewards......ooveveveeennnnn. ]I;red Elrnler gg;g; ;é Everett Payne 7B.E 810-7322
pett Hootey ’ John Prejmak 7B.E 313-6682
Griever.....ciineercinennes Dave Roque 381-7339 Chris Bonner 448-0184 Tim Kruchowski 30 HLS 608-9232
Assistant Griever .. Jim Thomas 628-2961 Grievance Area #31 - No. 7 Blast F m Aruchowskl - )
Stewards.......cocveeveurercnnee Jim Langreder 314-0046 Lawrence Williams 80 H.S. 433-7871
Julio Pena 916-6015 (€33 TS0 ST Adam Govert 680-7607 Gail Richardson 3C.S. 313-6949
Josh DeRolf 801-4227 ?ssista(rilt Griever ............ ion}l;rilant 688—31§0 Kevin Lawrence 3CS. 313-8030
tewards......coceevecnennenenes rt Holmes 575-8737 . .
Gri \ 45 . Maurice Chandler 614.1634 | Martin Bridgeman C.ln Svs 484-3127
Steward.......cooveveeveeeeeinnne Jesus Zamora 218-3187 Grievance Area #32- Field Egrggsgggfrjgﬂatjgn Steve Croff Field Forces 707-2135
Ed Chambers Field Forces 313-5300
Gri A #6 - Utilities & Quali Gri'ever ....... s Kevin Brackett 781-0254 Dave Johnson Field Forces 743-8613
Assistant Griever - Al Pena. >12-5084 Cornelius Wilkes Field Forces 973-6200
GOV weeeeeeeeeeeeeeenseonn Scott Cochran 241-0841 Stewards......cooeveeereenenne Cesar Villarruel 779-5032 < Vill 1
Assistant Griever Steve Govert 252-1362 Mario Vasquez 771-7632 Louis Villarea MES . 765-0561
Stewards.......cccoveveerereennn. William Cochran 781-7609 Grievance Area #33 - IHCC Scott Cochran Utilities 313-9220
Judy Bailey 545-4388 Kenny McLaurin HEAT 614-2287
' . . Gri.ever ....... wesssssnnsssssns William Rivera 381-8305 Tom Lautenschlager Cokeenergy 677-1122
GtmnmAmaﬁZL%_op_&emgesLEj&ngShgp Assistant Griever ............ Sean Caster 406-5453 Mike McGee Rail Ops. 276-1076
Griever Charles Switzer 789-7514 | Grievance Area #34 - Office & Technical George Homer 4S.P 689-3966
Assistant Griever ... Ken Stout MErR 310-7414 Griever Tim Trtan 789-1240 Jim Thomas 4S.P. 315-9080
Stewards................... Michael Bakker MachineShop 798-3959 o e . h .
Sedrick Swygert ik (313)377-4412 Assistant Griever ............ Bill McDonald . (815) 545-0515 | Anthony Rivera Sun Coke 805-7059
Stewards........ceecereeercnnee Marylou Mamrila 322-5551 Frank Settles Elect. Shop 973-6200
Anita Freels 898-0691 . .
. " . Eric Meyer Riverdale S.C. 815-685-1999
rievance Area #25 - 80 Hot Strip/#5 Roll Sh Grievance Area #35 - PAET.
#35 - John Schultz Riverdale 773-891-956
(€73 TS 05 Brian Hernandez (480) 215-6069 | Griever.....c..oeeeveereruennee Tim Trtan 789-1240 | Adree Shawa Riverdale 384-4666
Assistant Griever ............ Jake Fraker 713-3429 Steward........cccocuvrininenen. Lynwood Hallen 742-0224 Edward Krzyston Mason 484-3139
Stewards.......ccoeeeierenninnee glei(t l\gllal(jionado ;(5);—252(1) Gri A #36 - R I Lynwood Hallen PA 520-4058
rett Nagdeman -
Kyle Gonzales 617-8346 GrievVer.....ccvvrinerscssennes Tim Trtan 789-1240 ]ar'ne?s Berry Shops - Plt 1 951-2833
Gri A #26 - MHS/T, . Steward.......ocoeuerieeininenns Robert Hayes 399-6480 William McDonald Research 815-469-0689
Grievance Area #37- Riverdale Calendar Editor
Grlfever ....... snsssssssssssssssss R 'udy Marquez 808-2540 Daniel Walters
Assistant Griever. ...Tim Hubbard 741-3570 (€515 775 S Patrick Goodson 677-9481 (219) 313-7913
Stewards.......cceeeereereenennee Keith J. Hopkins 588-6316 Assistant Griever CSP  Scott Riccardi 309-7536 dit 1010
Assistant Griever BOF Amy Nyhanna (708) 774-3097 editor@uswa 018
UNITED STEELWORKERS UNITED STEELWORKERS UNITED STEELWORKERS UNITED STEELWORKERS
R m UNITED STEELWORKERS
=Dessame | ocal 1010 Retirees =POisait (@A Local 1010 Members e | m
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United Steelworkers Local 1010 Memorial Hall 7047 Grand Ave. Hammond, IN 46323-2552 (219) 937-7784 web site - usw1010.org

Recording Grievance Committee Officers
Vice President
Secretary
Don Seifert Don Jones
545-9410
dseifert@uswal010.org 712-5610
djones@uswal010.org
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